BE IT ORDAINED by the Hammond City Council that Chapter 13 of the Hammond Code 
of Ordinances is amended to remove and delete Article I Section 13-3 regarding the use of 
aluminum wire and any electrical wire smaller than No. 12 for any voltage of one hundred 
fifteen (115) volts or more 

This ordinance having been submitted in writing, having been introduced at a public 
meeting of the Hammond City Council, discussed at a public hearing of said Council and was 
submitted to an official vote of the Hammond City Council.